### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### UNDOCKETED

# IN RE: DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO STANDARD FOR FLORIDA

## **NOTICE OF STAFF TECHNICAL MEETING**

TO: ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

ISSUED: <u>July 15, 2008</u>

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 120.54, Florida Statutes, that the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct an informal staff meeting to which all persons are invited at the following time and place:

Florida Public Service Commission Friday, July 25, 2008 – 9:30 a.m. Betty Easley Conference Center Room 140, 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

The Commission's staff will hold a technical meeting to discuss responses to its data request for information on renewable energy resources. Section 366.92, Florida Statutes, requires the Commission to submit a Renewable Portfolio Standard rule to the Legislature by February 1, 2009. As part of the rule development process, the Commission is to evaluate the current and forecasted available capacity, and current and forecasted levelized cost of renewable energy resources through 2020. On July 14, 2008 the Commission's staff issued to interested parties forms specifying the data and information needed to meet the statutory requirements. Responses are to be filed by July 21, 2008. The technical meeting will provide the Commission's staff and interested parties an opportunity to discuss the responses and to discuss the specific data requirements of the statute. One or more Commissioners may attend. For information on the meeting, contact Karen Webb at (850) 413-6992 or kwwebb@psc.state.fl.us.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Office of Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at: 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06077 JUL 158

# NOTICE OF STAFF TECHNICAL MEETING UNDOCKETED PAGE 2

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 15th day of July, 2008.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

CM